
Volume XXXIII

Photogrammetric Engineering
January 1967 Number 1

COVER PAGE-ThiS high oblique view, taken by NASA's Lunar Orbiter r on August 23,1966,
shows the roughness of a portion of the hidden side of the moon. The earth is seen in
the background as a crescent, with the sunset terminator crossing a large cyclone in the
South Atlantic at the left and the eastern Mediterranean Sea at the right. The photograph
was received through the courtesy of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

THE SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT GUIDE

TECHNICAL ARTICLES

Tree Volumes from Large-Scale Photos
Leo Sayn- Wittgenstein and A Ian H. Aldred.

A Family of Photogrammetric Systems
u. V. Helava

Cost Analysis for Aerial Surveying
Prof. Antonio M. Aguilar.

Tactical Image Interpretation Facilities
Carl Orlando

Satellite Triangulation Accuracy
Kam W. Wong.

Analytical Radial Triangulation
Paul R. Wolf

NEWSLETTER
(Continued on page 5)

17

.'
69

81

92

100

109

121

Second-class postage paid at Menasha, Wisconsin and at additional mailing offices.
Published monthly by the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 N. Virginia Ave., Falls Church,

Virginia 22046. Publications Office--The George Banta Company, Inc., Curtis Reed Plaza, Menasha,
Wisconsin 54952.

Copyright 1967 by the American Society of Photogrammetry. Reproduction of this issue or any part
thereof (except short quotations for use in the preparation of technical and scientific papers) may be
made only after obtaining the specific approval of the Society's Chairman of the Publications Committee.

The Society is not responsible for any statements made or opinions expressed in the technical papers,
advertisements, or other portions of this Publication.

Subscription Rates-No charge to Society members in good standing; $15 annually for all sub·
scribers, postage paid. The price for current issues, beginning with January 1966, is $3 per copy. For back
issues prior to 1966, prices may be obtained fro:ll the Society headquarters.

Printed in the United States of America



(Continued from page 3)

AUTHORS AND TITLES OF L.A. Co TVENTION PAPERS.

Articles for Next Month

Articles in Other Photogrammetry Journals

Meeting Notices.

SOCIETY AFFAIRS

List of Sustaining Members

MANUAL OF PHOTOGRAMMETRY

MANU AL OF PHOTOGRAPHIC INTERPRETATION

Board of Direction .

1967 ASP-ACSM Convention

1967 Semi-Annual Convention

New Sustaining Members.

The Photogrammetric Society, London

ABSTRACTS OF TECHNICAL ARTICLES ApPEARING IN THIS ISSUE

FORUM

ERRATA

JOURNAL ADMINISTRATIOI

Advertising in PHOTOGRAMMETRIC E TGINEERING-Rates and Information

Undex to Advertisers

Notice to Authors .

What Photogrammetric Engineering Is

Publications Committee .

115

79

89

50,115,120

9

40

40

10

120

115

12

114

116

52

117

118

118

7

99

7

10

NonCE: Correspondence relating to all business and editorial matters pertaining to this and other Society
publications should be directed to the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 Virginia Ave., Falls'
Church, Virginia 22046, including inquiries, memberships, subscriptions, changes in address, manuscripts
for publication, advertising, back issues, Manual of Photogrammetry, and Manual of Photographic
Interpretation.

FMA-MAKER OF PRECISION ELECTRO-OPTICAL EQUIPMENT

Film Data Recording and Reading Systems Film Transports .

High Acuity Viewers Information Storage and Retrieval Systems

Image Enhancement Devices .

HAS TECHNICALLY CHALLENGING POSITIONS FOR

Senior Physicists, Optical and Mechanical Engineers

Write in Confidence to
Mr. Clifford Blades, 5730 Arbor Vitae Street, Los Angeles, California :-t!t F"::LV.I.A.
90045 ~

5




