## Photogrammetric Engineering

Volume XXXIII

January 1967

Number 1

## Contents

COVER PAGE—This high oblique view, taken by NASA's Lunar Orbiter I on August 23, 1966, shows the roughness of a portion of the hidden side of the moon. The earth is seen in the background as a crescent, with the sunset terminator crossing a large cyclone in the South Atlantic at the left and the eastern Mediterranean Sea at the right. The photograph was received through the courtesy of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

THE SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT GUIDE	,			17
TECHNICAL ARTICLES				
Tree Volumes from Large-Scale Photos				Mell
Leo Sayn-Wittgenstein and Alan H. Aldred.				69
A Family of Photogrammetric Systems				digit
U. V. Helava				75 mot 1
Cost Analysis for Aerial Surveying  Prof. Antonio M. Aguilar.		,		pricing 81
Tactical Image Interpretation Facilities  Carl Orlando				92
Satellite Triangulation Accuracy  Kam W. Wong				100

**Analytical Radial Triangulation** Paul R. Wolf 109

NEWSLETTER

(Continued on page 5)

Second-class postage paid at Menasha, Wisconsin and at additional mailing offices.

Published monthly by the American Society of Photogrammetry, 105 N. Virginia Ave., Falls Church, Virginia 22046. Publications Office—The George Banta Company, Inc., Curtis Reed Plaza, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952.

Copyright 1967 by the American Society of Photogrammetry. Reproduction of this issue or any part thereof (except short quotations for use in the preparation of technical and scientific papers) may be made only after obtaining the specific approval of the Society's Chairman of the Publications Committee.

The Society is not responsible for any statements made or opinions expressed in the technical papers, advertisements, or other portions of this Publication.

Subscription Rates-No charge to Society members in good standing; \$15 annually for all subscribers, postage paid. The price for current issues, beginning with January 1966, is \$3 per copy. For back issues prior to 1966, prices may be obtained from the Society headquarters.

Printed in the United States of America

## (Continued from page 3)

Authors and Titles of L.A. Convention Paper	s.											115
Articles for Next Month								,				79
Articles in Other Photogrammetry Journals												89
Meeting Notices										50,	115	,120
Society Affairs												
List of Sustaining Members												9
Manual of Photogrammetry												40
Manual of Photographic Interpretation												40
Board of Direction									,			10
1967 ASP-ACSM Convention												120
												115
New Sustaining Members												12
The Photogrammetric Society, London												114
Abstracts of Technical Articles Appearing in												116
FORUM												52
Errata												117
Journal Administration												118
Advertising in Photogrammetric Engineers												118
Undex to Advertisers												7
Notice to Authors												99
What Photogrammetric Engineering Is												7
Publications Committee												10
Notice: Correspondence relating to all business and edit publications should be directed to the American Societ Church, Virginia 22046, including inquiries, membership for publication, advertising, back issues, Manual of Interpretation.	ty of	Ph	otog	nam	met cha	ry, nges	105 in a	Virg	ess	a A , ma	ve., nus	cripts
FMA—Maker of Precision Electro-Optical Film Data Recording and Reading Systems High Acuity Viewers Info	s			]	Filr							
Image Enhancement Devices  Has Technically Challenging Positions Senior Physicists, Optical and Mechanical			eers									
Write in Confidence to Mr. Clifford Blades, 5730 Arbor Vitae Street, L 90045				Cali	fori	nia	ð	ż	F	r I	VI	A